FIRST INFORMATION REPORT PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATIONS PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATIONS

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FJR No. 1063(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/395/397/436 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 26/7/023 at

nate and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & Date of dispatch from police		
Date	Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
_{0n 28/8/02023} at 1.10pm	Moreh Bazar, Ward No. 6,	28/8/2023	
	About 110 km South		

aformant Complainant	Name & residence of accused Member of Kuki	section & of property carried off, if any.	explanation of delay in	Result of the case
W/o Ashem Joy Meetei of of Moreh	Militant Communities.	Riots, Looting with mischief by fire.	Transferred to OC-	
Khunou Leikai ward-			Moreh PS as the PO falls under the	
).		Punishable :-	Jurisdiction of Moreh PS.	
		U/S 147/148/149/395/397/436 IPC		
OE is attached.	a tal and another			
OC/Porompat PS.	Threship the world of			
Office words East. Washing	god die			

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

Porompat Police Station

Officer in-charge Forompal Police Stationhal Fast, Manipur

To



The Officer-in-Charge,
Porompat Police Station.

Report: Report regarding mischief by arson and Robbery

Sir,

I am to lodge the present report for registering necessary Zero FIR for favour of necessary investigation and further action :

1. Particulars of :

complainant

Kha Nongpok Apunba Nupi Lup Moreh, Ashem Memi Leima (Publicity Secretary) aged about 54 years, Tengnoupal

district, P.S. Moreh, P.O. Moreh, Manipur. Mobile No:

6009796756, Addhar No. 375571933847.

Community/caste : of the complainant

OBC

3, Place of occurance:

Moreh Bazar, Ward No. 6, P.S. Moreh, Tengnoupal district, Manipur, at the Godown, and Market shed of the Kha Nongpok Apunba Nupi Lup Moreh constructed over the land of the complainant. Complainant is the publicity Secretary of the said Lup.

1 4

11

Date of occurance

26-07-2023, at around 9.30 am

Nature of incident 5.

1 Godown and 1 (one) Market shed of the Kha Nongpok Apunba Nupi Lup Moreh at Moreh Bazar, Ward No. 6, P.S. Moreh, Tengnoupal district, Manipur, constructed over the land of the complainant which was looted and completely burnt down on 26-07-2023, at around 9.30 am.

(Rupees thirty five lakhs)

This uport is treeted as at of (Cost of 1 (one) Godown - Rs. 35,000,00/(Rupees thirty five (Rupees twenty five (Rupees twent

(Rupees twenty five lakhs)

Cost of Market shed: Rs.1,15,00,000/- (rupees

One Crore Fifteen lakhs)

This report may be treated as an OE and a Zero FIR may kindly be registered as I have no means of approaching the Moreh Police Station at the moment. This report could not be submitted earlier due to the present law and order situation.

Yours faithfully

A. Mame

(Ashem Memi Leima), Publicity

Secretary, Kha Nongpok Apunba Nupi

Enclosed: Aadhar Card of the complainant.

North whenou de was want

.. 21-

d, Imp

e No ;

istrict,

e Kha

er the

olicity